following risk management objectives and policies apply in the comparative period.

Details of significant accounting policies and methods adopted, including the criteria for recognition, the basis of measurement and the
basis on which income and expenses are recognised, in respect of each class of financial asset, financial liability and equity instrument
is disclosed in Note 2 to the financial statements.

Risk Exposures and Responses

Interest rate risk

The Group’s direct exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s cash and short term investments.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk:

 CONSOLIDATED

 2015 2014

 $ $

Financial Assets

Cash at bank and on hand 1,056,243 12,860,219
 1,056,243 12,860,219

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance date.

If interest rates had moved during the year as illustrated in the table below (using an average cash balance), with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and reserves would have been affected as follows:

 Post Tax Profit
 Higher / (Lower)
 2015 2014

 $ $

Consolidated
+0.75% [2014:0.75%]/ (75 basis points), [2014:75 basis points] 51,960   69,762
-0.75%  [2014:0.75%]/ (75 basis points), [2014:75 basis points]  (51,960)   (69,762)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest income from cash and short term deposit balances.

 TR E A S U R Y  GR O U P  LTD — AN N U A L  RE P O R T

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year ended 30 June 2015

 51

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Cont.)

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Company, which comprise cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables.
The Company’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counterparty, with the maximum exposure equal to the